
                       FRCC Conference Championship
                      Lakeland College, Sheboygan, WI
                   Hosted by Sheboygan North High School
                                10/17/2019
               Officials: Mary DeYoung & Don Tolkacz #201257
               ========== BOYS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    47  Green Bay Preble                  (17:17.6  86:27.8 0:46.4)
================================================
  1      3  Brett Litkey            11   16:56.3
  2      4  Joseph Engler           12   17:00.4
  3      8  Khalid Mohamed          12   17:13.0
  4     12  Josh Helgeson           11   17:35.4
  5     20  Frank Haanen            11   17:42.7
  6   ( 22) Phillip Balch           12   17:47.2
  7   ( 41) Ethan Raye              9    18:34.7

  2.    70  De Pere                           (17:28.8  87:23.6 1:12.0)
================================================
  1      1  Andrew Lopez            12   16:48.7
  2      7  Daniel Ericksrud        12   17:11.8
  3     14  Matthew Galler          12   17:37.4
  4     21  Chase Hansel            12   17:45.0
  5     27  Max Streichert          11   18:00.7
  6   ( 43) William Soquet          12   18:39.9
  7   ( 44) Bryce Linssen           12   18:49.1

  3.    74  Notre Dame Academy                (17:31.7  87:38.5 0:40.3)
================================================
  1      6  Reid Milton             12   17:10.2
  2      9  Conner Hawley           10   17:15.9
  3     16  Owen Brummel            12   17:39.4
  4     19  Howie Gerstner          12   17:42.5
  5     24  Adam Homel              12   17:50.5
  6   ( 25) Adam Brada              10   17:52.1
  7   ( 26) Federrico Auricchio     9    17:52.7

  4.    99  Pulaski                           (17:45.3  88:46.4 1:10.1)
================================================
  1      5  Lukas Juranek           12   17:05.8
  2     15  Will Murphy             11   17:39.0
  3     18  Joe Opolka              11   17:41.3
  4     28  Thomas Shaw             10   18:04.4
  5     33  Conner Steeno           12   18:15.9
  6   ( 45) Connor Heezen           10   18:50.9
  7   ( 58) Garrett Mihalski        12   19:32.8

  5.   121  Bay Port                          (17:57.0  89:45.0 1:00.3)
================================================
  1     10  Andrew Aderhold         12   17:25.4
  2     17  Anthony Adriansen       10   17:39.9
  3     23  Drew Dahlin             12   17:48.4
  4     35  Tyler Guetschow         11   18:25.6
  5     36  Jacob Schertz           10   18:25.7
  6   ( 48) Owen Ward               10   19:18.6
  7   ( 50) Dylan Shulstad          10   19:23.0

  6.   130  Manitowoc Lincoln                 (18:02.9  90:14.5 0:56.8)
================================================
  1     11  Max Bailey              11   17:32.0
  2     13  Sam Jacobson            11   17:35.9
  3     31  Tyson Rupp              10   18:11.1
  4     37  Mason Gates             9    18:26.7
  5     38  Cale Luer               9    18:28.8
  6   ( 39) Isaac Merten            9    18:31.2
  7   ( 40) Landon Stanislowski     9    18:31.2



  7.   199  Ashwaubenon                       (18:46.8  93:53.9 3:00.4)
================================================
  1      2  Nick Johnson            12   16:54.5
  2     29  Brady Wittig            11   18:07.9
  3     49  Zahkyah Cummins         10   19:22.6
  4     59  Christian Van Iten      12   19:34.0
  5     60  Joel Watts              9    19:54.9
  6   ( 61) Brendon Peterson        10   19:57.5
  7   ( 69) Cameron Van Iten        10   20:49.7

  8.   231  Sheboygan South                   (19:03.7  95:18.4 2:02.9)
================================================
  1     30  Alex Kaffine            10   18:08.9
  2     32  Cale Renzelman          12   18:12.6
  3     42  Jacob Hopfensperge      12   18:36.2
  4     63  Tyler Weser             9    20:08.9
  5     64  Joseph Trevino          9    20:11.8
  6   ( 65) Sam Scharenbroch        12   20:23.7
  7   ( 66) Aiden Brotz             12   20:24.3

  9.   237  Sheboygan North                   (19:11.2  95:55.7 1:11.4)
================================================
  1     34  Thaddeus Zenk           10   18:19.4
  2     47  TRENT STUEFEN           11   19:15.4
  3     51  BEN CROUSE              11   19:23.2
  4     52  DANIEL FUENTEZ          11   19:26.9
  5     53  GABRIEL LEISTEKOW       12   19:30.8
  6   ( 54) ELLIOT OPEL             11   19:31.1
  7   ( 57) Eric Ruehborn           10   19:31.7

 10.   286  Green Bay Southwest               (19:47.2  98:56.0 1:28.0)
================================================
  1     46  Ben Fredeen             12   19:09.6
  2     55  Vince Van Mieghem       11   19:31.2
  3     56  Will Bartle             10   19:31.6
  4     62  Hudson Cornelius        11   20:06.0
  5     67  Alex Bartle             12   20:37.6
  6   ( 68) Raider Murphy           12   20:49.7
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Andrew Lopez       12   De Pere                           16:48.7  5:25 
    2    2 Nick Johnson       12   Ashwaubenon                       16:54.5  5:27 
    3    3 Brett Litkey       11   Green Bay Preble                  16:56.3  5:28 
    4    4 Joseph Engler      12   Green Bay Preble                  17:00.4  5:29 
    5    5 Lukas Juranek      12   Pulaski                           17:05.8  5:31 
    6    6 Reid Milton        12   Notre Dame Academy                17:10.2  5:32 
    7    7 Daniel Ericksrud   12   De Pere                           17:11.8  5:33 
    8    8 Khalid Mohamed     12   Green Bay Preble                  17:13.0  5:33 
    9    9 Conner Hawley      10   Notre Dame Academy                17:15.9  5:34 
   10   10 Andrew Aderhold    12   Bay Port                          17:25.4  5:37 
   11   11 Max Bailey         11   Manitowoc Lincoln                 17:32.0  5:39 
   12   12 Josh Helgeson      11   Green Bay Preble                  17:35.4  5:40 
   13   13 Sam Jacobson       11   Manitowoc Lincoln                 17:35.9  5:40 
   14   14 Matthew Galler     12   De Pere                           17:37.4  5:41 
   15   15 Will Murphy        11   Pulaski                           17:39.0  5:41 
   16   16 Owen Brummel       12   Notre Dame Academy                17:39.4  5:41 
   17   17 Anthony Adriansen  10   Bay Port                          17:39.9  5:42 
   18   18 Joe Opolka         11   Pulaski                           17:41.3  5:42 
   19   19 Howie Gerstner     12   Notre Dame Academy                17:42.5  5:42 
   20   20 Frank Haanen       11   Green Bay Preble                  17:42.7  5:43 
   21   21 Chase Hansel       12   De Pere                           17:45.0  5:43 
   22   22 Phillip Balch      12   Green Bay Preble                  17:47.2  5:44 
   23   23 Drew Dahlin        12   Bay Port                          17:48.4  5:44 
   24   24 Adam Homel         12   Notre Dame Academy                17:50.5  5:45 
   25   25 Adam Brada         10   Notre Dame Academy                17:52.1  5:46 
   26   26 Federrico Auricchi 9    Notre Dame Academy                17:52.7  5:46 
   27   27 Max Streichert     11   De Pere                           18:00.7  5:48 
   28   28 Thomas Shaw        10   Pulaski                           18:04.4  5:49 
   29      Isaac Nowak        9    Notre Dame Academy                18:06.7  5:50 
   30   29 Brady Wittig       11   Ashwaubenon                       18:07.9  5:51 
   31   30 Alex Kaffine       10   Sheboygan South                   18:08.9  5:51 
   32   31 Tyson Rupp         10   Manitowoc Lincoln                 18:11.1  5:52 
   33   32 Cale Renzelman     12   Sheboygan South                   18:12.6  5:52 
   34   33 Conner Steeno      12   Pulaski                           18:15.9  5:53 
   35   34 Thaddeus Zenk      10   Sheboygan North                   18:19.4  5:54 
   36   35 Tyler Guetschow    11   Bay Port                          18:25.6  5:56 
   37   36 Jacob Schertz      10   Bay Port                          18:25.7  5:56 
   38   37 Mason Gates        9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 18:26.7  5:57 
   39   38 Cale Luer          9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 18:28.8  5:57 
   40   39 Isaac Merten       9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 18:31.2  5:58 
   41   40 Landon Stanislowsk 9    Manitowoc Lincoln                 18:31.2  5:58 
   42      Harris Uhlir       12   Manitowoc Lincoln                 18:31.5  5:58 
   43   41 Ethan Raye         9    Green Bay Preble                  18:34.7  5:59 
   44   42 Jacob Hopfensperge 12   Sheboygan South                   18:36.2  6:00 
   45   43 William Soquet     12   De Pere                           18:39.9  6:01 
   46   44 Bryce Linssen      12   De Pere                           18:49.1  6:04 
   47   45 Connor Heezen      10   Pulaski                           18:50.9  6:04 
   48   46 Ben Fredeen        12   Green Bay Southwest               19:09.6  6:11 
   49   47 Trent Stuefen      11   Sheboygan North                   19:15.4  6:12 
   50   48 Owen Ward          10   Bay Port                          19:18.6  6:13 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51   49 Zahkyah Cummins    10   Ashwaubenon                       19:22.6  6:15 
   52   50 Dylan Shulstad     10   Bay Port                          19:23.0  6:15 
   53   51 Ben Crouse         11   Sheboygan North                   19:23.2  6:15 
   54   52 Daniel Fuentez     11   Sheboygan North                   19:26.9  6:16 
   55      Miguel Martinez    12   De Pere                           19:29.7  6:17 
   56   53 Gabriel Leistekow  12   Sheboygan North                   19:30.8  6:17 
   57   54 Elliot Opel        11   Sheboygan North                   19:31.1  6:17 
   58   55 Vince Van Mieghem  11   Green Bay Southwest               19:31.2  6:17 
   59   56 Will Bartle        10   Green Bay Southwest               19:31.6  6:18 
   60   57 Eric Ruehborn      10   Sheboygan North                   19:31.7  6:18 
   61   58 Garrett Mihalski   12   Pulaski                           19:32.8  6:18 
   62   59 Christian Van Iten 12   Ashwaubenon                       19:34.0  6:18 
   63      Connor Versch      12   Pulaski                           19:35.9  6:19 
   64      Tyler Welsch       10   Sheboygan North                   19:37.8  6:20 
   65   60 Joel Watts         9    Ashwaubenon                       19:54.9  6:25 
   66   61 Brendon Peterson   10   Ashwaubenon                       19:57.5  6:26 
   67   62 Hudson Cornelius   11   Green Bay Southwest               20:06.0  6:29 
   68   63 Tyler Weser        9    Sheboygan South                   20:08.9  6:30 
   69   64 Joseph Trevino     9    Sheboygan South                   20:11.8  6:31 
   70      Beau Felmer        12   Bay Port                          20:18.5  6:33 
   71   65 Sam Scharenbroch   12   Sheboygan South                   20:23.7  6:34 
   72   66 Aiden Brotz        12   Sheboygan South                   20:24.3  6:35 
   73   67 Alex Bartle        12   Green Bay Southwest               20:37.6  6:39 
   74   68 Raider Murphy      12   Green Bay Southwest               20:49.7  6:43 
   75   69 Cameron Van Iten   10   Ashwaubenon                       20:49.7  6:43 
   76      Lukas Metropolis   9    Sheboygan South                   21:51.8  7:03 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


